
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2017

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

through8/1/2017 8/31/2017

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/9/2017 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Surveys/monitoring for Geocarpon minimum, 
Physaria filiformis, Clematis fremontii, Asclepias 
stenophylla, Delea gattingeri, Echinacea paradoxa 
var, paradoxa, Ptilimnium nodosum, and Lindera 
melissifolia. Surveys and research will be 
conducted by the Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission to detemine the health and status of 
four federally threatened or endangered plant 
species and four rare species.  This information 
will be used for habitat and recovery 
management purposes.  The work includes 
surveys for geocarpon, Missouri Bladderpod, 
Fremont's leather-flower, narrow-leaf milkweed, 
Gattinger's prairie-clover, yellow coneflower, 
harperella, and pondberry

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$15,852.00

$0.00

$5,284.00

$0.00

$21,136.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

8/11/2017 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Purchase non-rolling stock capital items and 
replace buses and vans for urban and rural public 
transit systems. This is a grant for assistance 
under 49, United States Code, 5339 Bus and Bus 
Facilities Area Program. The purpose of this grant 
is to provide capital assistance to agencies who 
provide urban and rural transit services to the 
public.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,255,593.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,819,492.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$563,899.00Local
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8/11/2017 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Develop and Implement a transit rail and bus 
safety program that is compliant with FAST Act 
requirements. This is a grant for assistance under 
49, United States Code, 5329 State Safety 
Oversight Program, The purpose of this grant is to 
provide administrative, capital and operating 
assistance to the State to perform the regulatory 
requirements in the FAST Act for safety.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$453,890.00

$0.00

$113,473.00

$0.00

$567,363.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

8/11/2017 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Administration, Operating, Capital, 
Operating/Capital Intercity and RTAP. This is a 
grant for assistance under 49, United States Code, 
5311 Rural Areas Formula Program. This purpose 
of this grant is to provide capital and operating 
assistance to agencies who provide rural transit 
services to the public

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$12,617,956.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,169,486.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$8,551,530.00Local

8/11/2017 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Capital Assistance Program for Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities. This is a grant for 
assistance under 49, United States Code, 5310 
Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with 
Disabilities Area Program. The purpose of this 
grant is to provide capital assistance to non-profit 
organizations who provide services to seniors and 
individuals with disabilities.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,582,274.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,163,285.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$581,011.00Local

8/11/2017 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Highway and Transit Planning activities in 
metropolitan and rural areas of Arkansas. This is a 
grant for assistance under 49, United States Code 
5305, Consolidated Metropolitan Planning Area 
Program. The purpose of this grant is to provide 
planning assistance for Arkansas' eight 
metropolitan planning organizations. It also 
includes transit funds for program support.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,272,363.00

$28,670.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,840,454.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$539,421.00Local
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8/21/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2018 Brownfields State Assistance Agreement. 
Brownfield Program addresses underutilized and 
potentially contaminated sites within the State

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

8/21/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

Federal support of the Administrative of 
Enforcement Grant of the Arkansas Regulatory 
Program

Pulaski, Pope, 
Logan, Franklin, 
Sebastian, Johnson, 
Perry, Yell, 
Crawford and Scott 
Counties in Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 
Interior/U.S. Office of 
Surface Mining

$111,384.00

$0.00

$111,384.00

$0.00

$222,768.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

8/29/2017 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant 
Program FY 2017 State Solicitation (Specific Area: 
Law Enforcement).  Funding for initiatives to 
support Law Enforcement programs, Prosecution 
and court programs, including indigent defense, 
prevention and education, corrections, 
community corrections and reentry programs, 
drug treatment and enforcement programs, 
planning, evaluation, and technology programs, 
crime victim and Witness programs (other than 
compensation)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$2,017,265.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,017,265.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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